HALTON HILLS

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF HALTON HILLS

Resolution No.:

Title:	Asset Management
Date:	May 24 th , 2022
Moved by:	Councillor C. Somerville
Seconded by:	Councillor J. Fogal

Item No.

WHEREAS on April 11th, 2022 Council for the Town of Halton Hills adopted Report No. ADMIN-222-0014 regarding the Corporate Asset Management Program update and Core Infrastructure Asset Management Plan, and of which the recommendation contained the following statement:

"AND FURTHER THAT a resolution be prepared for Council's consideration which directs staff to apply to the Federation of Canadian Municipalities' Municipal Asset Management Program (MAMP) grant funding opportunity to improve data quality and close gaps as part of its continuous improvement "Asset Management Improvement" project;"

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Council for the Town of Halton Hills direct staff to apply for a grant opportunity from the Federation of Canadian Municipalities' Municipal Asset Management Program for the Facilities Data Collection and Condition Assessment;

AND FURTHER THAT the Town of Halton Hills commits to conducting the following activities in its proposed project submitted to the Federation of Canadian Municipalities' Municipal Asset Management Program to advance our asset management program;

- Activity 1: Facility Data Gap Collection
- Activity 2: Building Condition Assessment

AND FURTHER THAT the Town of Halton Hills commits \$50,000 from its existing Asset Management Improvement project fund (re: 1410-10-222) toward the costs of this initiative.

Mayor Rick Bonnette